



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**956 CONT. PETITION NO. 12 OF 2014
IN WP/2632/2011**

Punjaram Madhav Indewad
VERSUS
Shrikant Deshpande And Others

...

Mr. V. S. Panpatte, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondents/State

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 17TH MARCH 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 01.04.2026 for taking instructions.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]